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CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Office No C-36, Second Floor, Shreenath Plaza

Dnyaneshwar Paduka Chowk, F C Road, Pune-04

Mobile 1976620L435

Email: jcrcpune@gmarl.com

NAME: SLUM REHABILITATION AUTHORITY

STATUS: LOCAL BODY

FINANCIAL YEAR:- 201.4-2015

ASSESSMENT YEAR: - 201.5-201.6



SLUM REHABILITAIION Al.' rlORlrY

PUNE AND PIMPRI CHlNCl".."htr AREA

II MUIIHA CHAMBERS, S B RC'), PUNi . Ii'

Bolonce Sheet As At Morc:, 3lst. 2015

3l sl Morc h'20143i s: Morch'20,]5

Rs R5

Nole
No.

R!

Po rlic u lo rs

64,25,').173

Rs

42,63.51,726

65,44,797

4,70.82.830

5.7 3,686

46,6 t,15 t

56,26,219

3.22,305

64.25.97,6C3

5.42,01 ,313

42,63,5t.726

1,06,09,67 5

69.67,98,916 43,69.6 t.40 t

25,54.58322,72.07 5

43.42.65,00069,43.81.000

1.33.845

7,973

1.37.868

7,973

25.54.5a3

43.42 ,6 5 ,000

1 ,41 ,81 8

22,72,07 5

69,43,81,000

't.45,841

43,69,61.40169 .67 ,9 8.9 1 6

SOURCES OF FUN D

(t) Copilol tund
(o) Reserves ond Surplus

(2) Non - curlenl liobililies

(4) Curreni Liobllllles

lo) Shod lerm borrowings

(b) Deposih Poyobles

(c) Short lerm provisions

ld) Other current liobililies

2

3

4

TOTAL

ASSETS

(t) Non - currenl osiels
(o) Fixed Asseh

(i) Tongible qssels

{ii) lntongible osseh

(iii) Copilol work in progress

5

(b) Non currenl inveslments

(c) Deferred tqx ossels {Nel)
(d) Long term loons ond odvonces

(e) Olher non cunent osseh

(2) Currenl Assels

Io) Currenllnvestments

lc) Trode receivobles
(d) Cosh ond cosh equivolenls

(e) Shorl term loons ond odvonces
(i) Other cu(ent osseh

7

8

TOTAI.

The notes olloched form on inlegrol port ol lhe Bqlqnce Sheel

e Ol,icer
GOYANKA

{--
3

As per oul Reporl ot even dqle

ddilionol cEO

For ond on behq iof the Boord

StUM REHABILITATION AUTHORITYroR JcR & co.
Chorlered Accounlonls

(PARINER)

Membership number: 160423

Dote: 04.06.2018

Ploce: Pune

A-\t€/ ,n4
L---'

t.

.
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IV

Porliculors Note PreYious reporling period

No. Rs. Rs.

SLUM REHABII.I]ATION AUTHORITY

PUNE AND PIMPRI CHINCHWAD AREA

II MUIIHA CHAMBERS, S B FOAD, PUNE - I6

lncome ond Expendilure Slolemenl for ltre Yeor Ended Morch 3lst, 2015

Current reporling period

Rs

| 3 ,87 ,O3 .427

2,21,24,931

1t ,65,78,496

The notes olloched form on inlegrol port of ihe Stoiemenl of Profit ond Loss

Expenses:

Administrotive Expenses ll 71 ,C5.3aa

t2 5.847Finonciol Expenses

t3Legol ond Professionol Fees

Depreciolion ond omortizotion expense

Monpower Cosl \4 1 ,42.41 ,Ol7

Tolol Expenses

Surplus over expenses (lll-lV)

66

5

9

l0
17,36,tC 368

6,4t.18,819

Revenue from Operotions

Other ncome

Totol lncome (l + ll)

8,25.81,546

5,61 .2I ,88l

87 ,55,7 44

4,25.457

4,37,584

1 ,24,98.491

7,655

i

utiYe Officer ditionol CEO

uN\^': ,'

L

For ond on beholf ol ihe Boord

SI.UM REHABII.ITATION AUTHORITY

As per our Reporl of even dote
roR JcR & co.
a. rrlered Accountonts ..r;- :'1.--

Membership number: I60423

Ploce: Pune

RAVI R GOYANKA

(PARTNER)

23,80,99,187

2,18,53,310

2.t,62,45,477



StUM REHABITITATION AUTHORITY

NOTES TO FINANCIAT STATEMENTS

I Reserves ond Sulplus:

Debil bolonce in lncome & Expenditure Accounl sholl be shown os o negolive ligure under the heod'Surplus

3l sl Morch 2015 3] sl Morch 20'14

Porlic ulors Reserve &

Surplus
Surplus i.e.
bolonce in

Stotement of
lncome &

FvnanrliL rra

Totol Reserve &
S u rplus

Surplus i.e.
bolonce in

Slolemenl of
lncome &

Fvnanrlit, rra

Tolol

A1 the beglnning of the reporling
period
Tronsferred from/lo lncome ond
Expenditure Accounl

Ai lhe close ot the reporling period

42,63.51 .726

21 .62,45,877

42,63,51,726

21 ,62,45.477

30,97,73,230

11.65,78,496

30.97,73,230

11 ,65.78.496

42,63,51,726 21.52.45.877 64.25.97,603 30,97,73,230 1'1,65,78,496 42.63.51.726



SLUM REHABITITATION AUTHORITV

NOTES TO FINANCIA! STATEM ENT3

Nole 2 Deposifs Poyobles

Nole 3 Shorl lerm provisions:

Note 4 other current tiobililies

Portic ulors

Portic ulors
As ol 31si il'.rrch ?015 As ol 3l st Morch

2014

o)
b)
c)
d)
_a)

f)

s)
h)
i)

Adityo Mulli Services
Eornest Money Deposit
Eornesi Money Deposil
Loxmi Iours & Irovels
MSEB Deposit
Securiiy Deposit
S M Eiectricols
Stoff Securily Deposit
Suryo Enterprises

Tolol

tc.06z.0c
2,31 ,372.OO
7,E3.000.00

31r,000.00
5C,10,536.00
4,i9,924.O4

3,935.00
4.000.00

5 t ,966.00

r0,064.00
2,17,280.00
7,83,000.00

30,000.00
33,74.336.00

r.86.570.00
3.93s.00
4,000.00

51,966.00

65,44,797.00 46,61,151.00

Porliculors
As ol 3l sl Morch

2014

o)
b)
c)

TDS Poyoble
l% Cess Received
Professionol Tox

Totol

28,97 6.40
4,70,46,379.44

7 ,47 5.AO

25,204.O0

55,96,044.00
4,97 5.40

4,70,82.830.00 56,26,219.00

As ol 3lsl Morch 2015 As ol 3l sl Morch
20't 4

o)
b)
c)
d)
e)
f)

s)
h)
i)

Prof essionol Fees Poyable
DCPS

Gls
GPR

Housing ond Buildlng Loon
Other Deductions
Withheld Poy
CM Relief Fund
Computer Loon

Totol

95,98 L00
r r ,565.00
I I ,280.00
85,655.00

3,700.00
78,6 r 5.00

2,80,590.00
5,900.00

400.00

95,981.00
9,785.40

r3,320.00
83,500.00

3,700.00
77 ,228.OO

38.79 r .00

5,73.686.00 3.22.305.00

As ot 3'l sl Morch 20'15



StUM REHABILITATION AU, IiORiTY

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STA'Ji N1TIjIS

Note 6 : Non currenl investment Porf-'l

Porlic ulors
As cl 3]sr iiorch 2015

5,3?,7I ,0C0.00

34,00,cc0.00

r3,80,000.00
8,20,000.00

23.80.000.00
2.65,000.00

22.60,000.00
35.20,000.00

4,80,000.00

As ol 3l st Morch
2014

lnveslmenl
ln Fixed Deposils

Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed

Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed

Fixed
Fixed
Fixed

Fixed
Fixed
Fixed

Fix-^d

Fix-.d
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed

Flexi Deposii (BOB) A/c
Deposit with Bonk of Borodo- I 9l 846
Deposit wilh Bonk of Borodo - I 9I 851

Deposlt wiih Bonk of Borodo Sb-267266
Deposil wilh BANK OF BARODA SB 267392
Deposit wilh Bonk of Borodo Sb-970992
Deposii wiih Bonk of Borodo Sb-970993
Deposit wilh Bonk of Borodo Sb-97O994
Deposit with Bonk of Boroda Sb-971249

Deposit wiih Bonk of Borodo Sb-971250
Deposit with Bonk of Borodo Sb-971266

Deposit wiih Bonk of Borodo SBM - 267776

Deposit with- BOI 221 8213
Deposit with-BOl 221 821 5

Deposii wilh- BOI 2218217
Deposil wi'th- BOI 221 821 9

Deposit with- BOI 2218355
Deposit with- BOI 221 8357

Deposit with BOI FCR-0394460

Deposit with BOI FCR-0394462
Deposii with BOI FCR-0394464

Deposi't with Deno Bonk Bhovoni Peth - 874l
Deposit with Deno Bonk Bhovoni Pelh - 874l
Deposii with Deno Bonk SBR - 9266073
Deposii with Deno Bonk SBR - 9266077
Deposii with lDBl BANK - 3251 926

Deposii with lDBi BANK-3251 96l
Deposii with lDBl BANK-43C0812

Deposil with lDBl BANK-4300843

Deposi'i with- SBH LR 583365
Deposit with- SBH LR 583373
Deposit with- SBH LR 583374
Deposii with SBH LR - 583703
Deposit with SBH LR - 583704
Deposit with SBH LR - 583705

66,60,000.00
1,75,00.000.00
1,0s,00,000.00

34,00.000.00
r ,00,00.000.00

13.80.000.00

8,20,000.00
23,80,000.00

2.65.000.00
22,60,000.00
3s,20,000.00

4.80,000.00

90,00,000.00
90,00,000.00
90,00.000.00
80,00,000.00
s0,00,000.00
50,00,000.00
90,00,000.00
90,00,000.00
9s,00,000.00

2,00,00,000.00
r.50,00.000.00
4,75,00.000.00
2.50,00,000.00
r.80.00.000.00
r,05,00,000.00
r ,0 r ,00.000.00
1,70,00,000.00

65.00.000.00
75,00,000.00
50,00,000.00
80,00,000.00
70,00,000.00
70,00,000.00



SI.UM REHABII.ITATION AUTHORITY

NOTES TO FINANCIAI. STATEMENTS

Nole 6 : Non currenl inveslmenl Porl-l

Po rlic u lors
As ol 3Isi Mcrch 20'15 As ol 3l st Morch

2014

lnveslment
ln Fixed Deposits

Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed

Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed

Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Flxed
Fixed

Fixed
Fixed

Flexi Deposit (BOB) A/c
Deposil wlth Bonk of Borodo- I 91846

Deposit with Bonk of Borodo - l9l85l
Deposit with Bonk of Borodo Sb-267266
Deposil with BANK OF BARODA 58-267392

Deposli with Bonk of Borodo Sb-970992

Deposii with Bonk of Borodo Sb-970993
Deposii with Bonk of Borodo Sb-970994

Deposit with Bonk of Borodo Sb-97I 249

Deposlt with Bonk of Borodo Sb-971 250

Deposit wilh Bonk of Borodo Sb-97I 266

Deposit wiih Bonk of Borodo 5B M - 26777 6

Deposit wiih- BOI 2218213
Deposit wilh-BOl 221821 5

Deposit wilh- BOI 221 821 7

Deposit wilh- BOI 221 821 9

Deposit wilh- BOI 2218355
Deposil wiih- BOI 2218357
Deposit wiih BOI FCR-0394460

Deposil wilh BOI FCR-0394462

Deposit wilh BOI FCR-0394464

Deposit wiih Deno Bonk Bhovoni Peth - 8741

Deposit with Deno Bonk Bhovoni Peth - 8741

Deposit with Deno Bonk SBR - 9266073
Deposii wilh Deno Bonk SBR - 9266077

Deposit wilh lDBl BANK - 3251926

Deposii with lDBl BANK-3251961

Deposil wilh lDBl BANK-4300812
Deposlt with lDBl BANK-4300843
Deposit with- SBH LR 583365
Deposit with- SBH LR 583373
Deposit with- SBH LR 583374
Deposit with 5BH LR - 583703
Deposit wilh SBH LR - 583704
Deposil with SBH LR - 583705

r3.8C.000.00
8.20.000.00

23.60,000.00
2.65,000.00

22,60,000.00
35,2C,000.00

4,80.000.00

66,60,000.00
1,75,00,000.00
1,0s,00,000.00

34,00,000.00
1,00,00,000.00

r3,80.000.00
8,20.000.00

23.80.000.00
2,65.000.00

22,60.000.00

35,20,000.00
4,80.000.00

90,00,000.00
90,00,000.00
90,00,000.00
80.00,000.00
s0,00,000.00
s0,00,000.00
90,00,000.00
90,00,000.00
95,00,000.00

2,00,00,000.00
r,50,00,000.00
4,75.00,000.00
2,50,00,000.00
1,80,00,000.00
r.05.00.000.00
I ,01 ,00.000.00
1,70,00.000.00

65,00,000.00
75,00,000.00

50,00,000.00
80,00,000.00
70,00,000.00
70,00,000.00

I



StUM REHABIIITATION AU] iJORITY

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STA1 i,\i NiS

Nofe 6 : Non current inveslment Porl-2

Fixed Deposit with SBH LR - 583721

Fixed Deposit with SBH LR - 583722
Fixed Deposit with SBH LR - 583723
Fixed Deposii with SBH LR - 583724
Eixed Deposit with SBH LR - 583725
Fixed Deposil with SBH LR -806015
Fixed Deposit with SBH LR - 80651 6

Fixed Deposlt with SBH LR - 806518
Fixed Deposil with SBH LR - 80651 9

Fixed Deposil with Bonk of lndio - 039 4649

Fixed Deposit with Bonk of lndio - 0394653
FD BOI FCR 0646347
FD BOI FCR 0646353
FD BOr TR 0816327
FD BOt TR 0816330
FD BOr rR 0816567
FD BOr TR 08r 6720
FD BOr rR 0933804
FD BOr TR 0933805
FD BOr rR 0933806
FD BOt TR 0933853
FD BOr TR 0933854
FD 80r IR 0933855
FD Deno Bonk sHS 9266266
FD Deno Bqnk sHS 9266268
FD in Bonk ot Boroda - 28259 4
FD in Bonk of Borodo - 402131

FD in Bonk of Borodo - 402146
FD in Bonk of Borodo - 402153
FD in Bonk of Borodo - 402386
FD in Bonk ot Borodo - 402413
FD ln Bonk of Boroda - 402484
FD in Bonk of Borodo - 690050

As ol 3'lsl Morch
20't 4

As (,t Slsr Morch 2015
P o rlic ulors

90.00,000.00
90,00,000.00
90,00,000.00
90,00,000.00
65.00,000.00

2,00,00,000.00
65,00,000.00
65,00,000.00
80,00,000.00
90,00.000.00
60,00.000.00

99,50,000.00
99.s0,000.00
99,00,000.00
99,00,000.00

2,50,00,000.00
4,55,00,000.00

90.00.000.00
90,00,000.00
20,00.000.00
90,00,000.00
90,00.000.00
40,00,000.00
70,00,000.00
30,00,000.00
r0,40,000.00
2t ,20,000.00

2,25,000.00
28,80,000.00

7,20,000.00
32,00,000,00
I I .40,000.00
4,80,000.00



Nole 6 : Non currenl investment Porl-3

FD in Deno Bonk - 9266204
FD in UCO Bonk - 320351

FD in UCO Bonk - 320352
FD in UCO Bonk - 320353
FD in UCO Bonk - 320952
FD in UCO Bonk - 320953
FD in UCO Bonk - 320954
FD in UCO Bonk - 320955
FD in UCO Bonk - 320956
FD in UCO Bonk - 320957
FD SBH LR 0055465
FD SBH LR 0055476
FD SBH LR 0055660
FD SBH rR 0055758
FD SBH LR 0055759
FD SBH LR 0055782
FD SBH LR 0055783
FD SBH LR 0055784
FD SBH LR 0055795
FD SBH LR 0055796
FD SBH LR 0055798
FD SBH LR 0055799
FD SBH LR OO558OO

FD SBH LR OO558O2

FD SBH LR 005587]
FD SBr-l LR 0055872
FD SBH LR 0055873
FD SBH LR 0055874
FD SBH LR 0055875
FD SBH LR 0055876
FD SBH LR 0055965
FD SBH LR 0055965
FD SBH LR 0055975
FD SBH LR 0055976
FD SBH LR 0055977
FD SBH LR 0055978
FD SBH LR 0055979
FD SBH LR OO5598O

FD SBH LR 0055994
FD SBH LR 0055995
FD SBH LR 0055996
FD SBH LR 0055997
FD SBH LR 0055998
FD SBH LR 0055999
FD SBH LR 0056000
FD UBr SP 000904025
FD UBr SP 000904026
FD WITH BOI FCR . 0647I07
FD WITH BOI FCR - 0647I09
FD WITH BOI FCR . 0647I I ]

l',s cl 31s Morch 2015 As ot 3l st Morch
2014

Porlic ulors

99,00.000.00
r,c0,00,0c0.00
r.00,00.0c0.00

75,00,000.00
r.00.00.000.00
r .0c 00.0c0.00
r.0c,00,000.00
r.00.0c,000.00
r.00.00,000.00
1,00.00,000.00
r,50.00.0c0.00
r.70.00,000.00
1,70.00.000.00

90,00,000.00
70,00,000.00
50,00,000.00
ss,00,000.00
70,00,000.00
5s,00,000.00
50,00,000.00
90,00,000.00
90,00,000.00
95.00,000.00
95.00,000.00
45,00,000.00
99,00,000.00
99.00,000.00
99,00.000.00
99,00.000.00
99,00,000.00
90,00,000.00
70,00,000.00
99.00,000.00
99,00,000.00
99.00,000.00
99,00,000.00
55,00,000.00
99.00,000.00
90,00,000.00
90,00,000.00
90,00,000.00
90,00,000.00
90,00,000.00
90,00,000.00
60.00,000.00
60.00,000.00
60.00,000.00
90.00,000.00
90,00,000.00
95,00,000.00

69 1 000.00 43.42.65.000.00Iotol

I



SLUM REHABILITATION AUTI'JClI:- i
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEII Lit:15

Porliculors As ol 31sl Morch
2014

o) Bolonces wlth schedule bonks
- ln Curreni Accounl

b) Cosh on hond

Tolol

t.;7,868.00 1,33,845.00

i.37,868.00 '1,33.845.00

As cr :1'.i l.t.lrch 2015

Note 8 Olher Current Assels (specify nolure)

Porliculors
As oi 3lst A{orch 2015 As ol 3l sl Morch

2014

o)
b)

Postol Deposli
Tox Deducted ol Source

Toio

5,000.00
2,973.00

5,000.00
2,973.00

7,973.00 7,973.00

Nole 9 Revenue from Operolions

o)
b)
c)
d)
e)
f)

s)
h)
i)

i)
k)

r)

m)
n)
o)
p)
q)
r)

s)

Bolcony Premium
Development Chorges
Fire Premium
Form Fee
Hordship Premium
lnf rostruclurol Chorges
Lole Fees
Lifi Premium
Mointoins Chorges
Possoge Premium
Rodo Rodo Chorges
Regiskolion Fee
Scruiiny Fee

Sloircose Premium
Terroce Premium
Jominivor Bojorbhov
Proposol Fees
Lond Premium
Penolty Chorges

Porliculors
As ot 3lsl Morch 2015

As ol 3l st Morch
2014

45,89,477 .00
4,26,62,526.40

I ,09,6 r 3.00
2,53,72,484.00

11 ,52,57 6.AA

17,35,O92.OO

55,20,000.00
9,54,135.00

1 ,32,99,106.4O

I ,20.0I ,857.00
5,75.00,000.00

r r.69,235.00

1,24,000.00
I .l 6,406.00

73,74.261.O4

83,44,545.00
68,56,622.00

2,00,000.00
r,37.500.00

r9,950.00
5r,37,364.00

8. r9,000.00
70,55.30t.00
74,40,000.00

1 ,29,21 ,540.00
12,84,639.OA

46,10,000.00
10,35,361 .00

r ,94,08.2r5.00
73,1 I ,509.00

17,36,80,358.00 I ,25 ,81 ,546 .O0Totol

Note 7 Cosh ond cosh equivolents:



Nole l0 Olher lncome

Nole 'l 1 Adminislrolive Expenses

Advertisement Expenses
Computer Repoirs & Mointenonce
Diesel Expenses
Electricily Chorges
Employee G.l.S. Conlribution
Lifl Chorqes
Office Expenses
Other Expenses
Posioge Expenses
Printing ond Slotionory
Securily Chorges
Telephone Expenses
Trovelling Expenses
Website Developmeni Exp.
Accounl Wrilten Off
Repoirs Expenses

SLUM REHABILITA]ION ArI I]CR:TY

NOTES TO FINANCIAL SIAT! iI.; I;,JS

StUM REHABILIIATION AUTHORITY

NOTES TO FINANCIAT S]ATEMENTS

o)
b)
c)
d)
e)
f)

s)
h)

i)

i)
k)

r)

m)
n)

o)
p)

P ortic u lo rs l'.! ol 3lst ru.cich 2O'15

I .87.303.00
4.51 ,38.127 .O0

15.28.900.00

64,627.00
10 24.7 8.40

1 ,64,7 5,O99.O4

As ol 31sl Morch
2014

I lnteresl ReceiYed

o) Bonk lnlerest
b) lnieresl on lnvesimenl
c) lnierest on Sodniko Rent

2 Other lncome

o) uiscelloneoisRecovery
b) Oiher lncome
c) Roy Solory Recovery

3 Renl lncome

o) Rent Received

Toiol

47.519.00
3.O5.65.747.OO

4,06.9 69 .OO

1,O4,178.00

58,91 ,939.00
1,09,968.00

I ,89,9s.56 r .00

6,44,18,81 9.00 5,61,21,881 .00

Porliculors
As oi 3'l sl Morch 2015

As ol 3l sl Morch
2014

26,500.00
24,) 1 ,780.04

66,7 60.O0

s2, r63.00
r ,58,821.00

14,06,279 .00
64,662.00

22,70,868.00

1,88,576.00
r ,5 r ,783.00

71 ,O29.40
2,)4,993.O0

3,s00.00
17,626.0A

17,46,420.OO
2,68,248.00

22,000.O0
1,05.620.00

480.00
90. r 10.00

31,44,694.O0
33,905.00
54.017.00

2,32.496.O0
r0,93,042.00

7 4.344.O0

1L69 .7 12.OA

25, r 00.00

7',t,05,340.00 87,55,744.O0Totol



StUM REHABII-IIATION AU]HCRiTY

NOTES TO FINANCIAT STATEM:I.J:-:,

Ilglg_l-z Finqnciol Expenses

A5 ot 3lsi,,ricicl-. 2015

Nole 13 legol ond Professionol Chorges

ol Professlono Fees

Iotol

Porticulors As qt 31si tiorch 2015 As ol 3l sl Morch
2014

r,68.703.00 4.25 457 .AA

1,68,708.00 4.25,457.00

SLUM REHABITITATION AUIHORITY

NOTES ]O FINANCIAT STATEMENTS

Note l4 Mon Power Cost

Po rlic u lo rs
As ol 3'lsl Morch

2014

7,655.00

5,t47 .OC 7,655.00

o) Bonk Chorges

Totol

As oi 3lsl Morch 2015
As ot 3'l st Morch

2014

Tolol

r ,33.89.8 r 8.00

3,32, t41.00

5,12.008.00
7,050.00

I,t5,18,874.00
r,09.883.00
2.74.)93.00
r,50,000_00
4,07,032.44

44,864.4Q
(2,35s.00)

1,42,41,017.00 1,24,98,491.00

Porliculors

o) Solory Expenses
b) Deorness Allowonce
c) Leove Solory coniribulion A/c
d) Medicol Expendiiure
e) PensionContribulion
f) TrqvellingAllowonce
gl House Reni Allowonce
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Oepreclolion os per income lox ocl

Nole5-flxedAssels

GROSS BLOCK (AT COST) DEPRECIATIONPorliculors N ET BLOCX

Dep Role
As ot beginning

of curent
reporllng perlod

Additions
before 182 doys

Addilions ofler
I82 doyi Tolol

Deducllons
durlng lhe

yeor

As ol end ol
culrent

reporling period
tor lhe yeor

As ol end of
currenl

reporting period

As ol end ol

reporting period

87.434.@

1.93,597.00

51.367.00

s.33.000.00

I9 .35.97 2.OO

85,61 I .00

49,890 00 5.82.890.00

19,35,972.OO

85,6t 1.00

5.82.890.00

19.35.972.00

85.6t r.00

49.890.00 26.A 4.47 3 .OA

I5.00%

r0.00%

60.@%

25.54.583.00

Tongible Aisels

Ofiice Equipmenl\

Furniiure & Fixlures

Compuler & Soltwore

2a,56,567.OO r.35,600 00Previous Yeor (2012-l 3l

I

I

4.95.456.@

)7,42,375.00

34,244.@

5.33,000.00

r9,35.972.00

85.6r r .00

2c 92 167 On I
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Particulars

L) This report is submitted in connection with Financial Statements of Slunr RehaL,ilitaticn Authority (5RA) , Pune

for the financialyear ended 31st March, 2015.

2) We have not conducted any audit ofthe accounts orverified any records supporing the entries therein

3)Our scope is to prepare Financial Statements (Final Accounts) based on'l rial Balance as at 31st March 2015

certified by the management.

4)We have not made any inquiry with regards to correctness of opening balances as well as of the transactions

entered into the Books.

5) The accounts are prepared and presented in the format closely following generally accepted accounting

princples (GAAP) applicable to the preparation and presentation of FinancialStatements and to the extent possible

format applicable to the Companies under Companies Act, 1956/2013
6) Our affixing signature to the Accounts, in the absence of Audit, does not signify that the accounts are true and

fair


